Robert C. Brown, Esq.
Theresa Atkins, Esq.
Qwest Services Corporation
1801 California Street, 49th Floor
Denver, CO 80202
(303) 672-5839
(303) 295-7069 (fax)
robert.brown@qwest.com
theresa.atkins@qwest.com

Attorneys for Qwest Corporation

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of an Investigation into Pole

DOCKET NO. 04-999-03

Attachments

PETITION OF QWEST CORPORATION
TO INTERVENE

Qwest Corporation, ("Qwest") pursuant to Utah Code Ann. §63-46b-9 and Utah Admin. R. 746-100-7, petitions the Public Service Commission of Utah for leave to intervene in the above-captioned docket. In support of this Petition Qwest states:

- 1. Qwest is a Colorado Corporation, and operates as an incumbent telecommunications local exchange carrier in Utah. In that capacity, Qwest jointly uses and offers for joint use utility poles in Utah. As a result, Qwest has a substantial interest in the above-captioned matter and its legal interests could be affected by the outcome of this proceeding.
- 2. Qwest's intervention and participation in this matter will not materially impair the prompt and orderly conduct of these proceedings.

Qwest requests that copies of all notices and filings in this docket be served on:

Robert C. Brown, Esq., and Theresa Atkins, Esq. Qwest Services Corporation 1801 California Street, 49th Floor Denver, CO 80202 (303) 672-5839 (303) 295-7069 (fax) robert.brown@qwest.com Theresa.atkins@qwest.com

NOW THEREFORE, Qwest respectfully requests that the Commission enter an Order granting Qwest's petition to intervene in this docket allowing Qwest to participate to the full extent allowed by law.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: April 21, 2004.

/s/ Robert C. Brown_

Robert C. Brown, Esq. Theresa Atkins, Esq. Qwest Services Corporation

Attorneys for Qwest Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the **PETITION OF QWEST CORPORATION**

TO INTERVENE in Docket No. 04-999-03 was mailed or hand-delivered on this 26th day of April, 2004, to the following:

Michael Ginsberg
Patricia Schmid
Mark Shurtleff
Counsel for Division of Public Utilities
PO Box 140857
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857
mginsberg@utah.gov

Stephen F. Mecham Callister Nebeker & McCullough Counsel for Utah Rural Telecom Association 10 E. South Temple, Suite 900 Salt Lake City, UT 84133 sfmecham@cnmlaw.com

/s/ Carol Cranfill